
 

 

 

 

                      
                  Calendar for Academic Year           2025-2026 

First Term  

Teachers & Administrative Staff start Monday (18/08/2025) 

Year 4 to Year 13 start 
Monday (25/08/2025) 

Year 1 to Year 3 start Tuesday (26/08/2025) 

 FS2 starts Wednesday (27/08/2025) 

Mid-Term 1 Exams (Y1-Y13) start Monday (06/10/2025) 

End Term 1 Exams (Y1-Y13) start Monday (17/11/2025) 

UAE National Day Holiday Tuesday (02/12/2025) & Wednesday 

(03/12/2025) 

First Term Holiday (Winter Break) starts Friday (05/12/2025)  

Second Term 

Students Back to School Monday (05/01/2026) 

Term 2 Exams (Y1-Y13) start   Monday (02/02/2026) 

Second Term Holiday starts (Spring Break) Friday (13/03/2026)  

Third Term 

Students Back to School Monday (23/03/2026) 

Eid Al Adha holiday * Tuesday (26/05/2026) to Friday (29/05/2026) * 

Islamic New Year *  Wednesday (17/06/2026)      * 

Third Term Exams (Y1-Y13)  Monday (01/06/2026) to Thursday (18/06/2026) 

Last day for school Thursday (02/07/2026) 

 

*Dates are subject to change 
 

 

 

 


